ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14: - See Section IV (h) and (i) located in Attachment 3

Response to Question 15: - For (d) See Section V (d) located in Attachment 3

For (e)(3) – We do not believe it is applicable. But it it is, applicant certifies compliance with all regulations that apply to ITC Global's service.

For (g) – not applicable